[2] Amounts represent the impact of the closure of the GB defined benefit pension scheme to future benefits accrual on 31 March 2021.
[3] Amounts represent cost associated with the acquisition and integration of CCL.
[4] Amounts represent the non-recurring impact of provisional fair value step-up of API finished goods.
[5] Amounts represent the incremental expense incurred offset by the insurance recoveries collected as a result of the July 2021 flooding events, which
impacted the operations of our manufacturing  facilities in Chaudfontaine  and Bad Neuenahr.
[6] Amounts include the deferred tax impact related to income tax rate and law changes.

 P a g e | 10

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement - Reported to Pro forma Comparable

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the first six months
ended 2 July 2021:

First Six Months  2021 As Reported

Pro forma
adjustments

API [A]

Transaction
accounting

adjustments [B]

Pro forma
Combined

Items
impacting

Comparability
[C]

Pro forma
Comparable

Unaudited, in millions of  € except share
data which is calculated prior to rounding

CCEP CCEP CCEP

Revenue  5,918  1,056  —  6,974  —  6,974
Cost of sales  3,840  616  2  4,458  (49)  4,409
Gross profit  2,078  440  (2)  2,516  49  2,565
Operating expenses  1,558  323  68  1,949  (186)  1,763
Operating profit  520  117  (70)  567  235  802
Total finance costs, net  64  12  13  89  (3)  86
Non-operating items  1  (1)  —  —  —  —
Profit before taxes  455  106  (83)  478  238  716
Taxes  209  28  (23)  214  (61)  153
Profit after taxes  246  78  (60)  264  299  563

Attributable to:
Shareholders  244  75  (61)  258  298  556
Non-controlling interest  2  3  1  6  1  7
Profit after taxes  246  78  (60)  264  299  563

Diluted earnings per share (€)  0.53  0.16  (0.13)  0.56  0.66  1.22
__________________________

[A] Amounts represent adjustments to include API financial results prepared on a basis consistent with CCEP accounting policies, as if the Acquisition had
occurred on 1 January 2021 and excludes API acquisition and integration related costs.
[B] Amounts represent transaction accounting adjustments for the period 1 January to 10 May as if the Acquisition had occurred on 1 January 2021. These
include the depreciation and amortisation impact relating to provisional fair values for intangibles and property plant and equipment, the interest impact of